Page 1 of 2

ORDER SHEET WEST BENGAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL

Present-

The Hon'ble Smt. Urmita Datta (Sen), Member (J)

& The Hon'ble P. Ramesh Kumar, Member (A)

Case No <u>OA-474 of 2017</u>

Serial No. and	Md. Samsujjoha Sk. –Vs- The State of West Bengal & Others.Order of the Tribunal with signature	Office action with date
Date of order.	2	and dated signature of parties when necessar
1		3
11	For the Applicant : Mr. S.N. Ray,	
<u>11</u> 10.01.2019	Advocate.	
	For the Respondents : Mr. S.Ghosh,	
	Advocate.	
	The instant application has been filed challenging the	
	impugned order dated 06.10.2015, whereby the case of the	
	applicant for compassionate appointment was rejected on the	
	ground of not having financial crisis. However, according	
	to the applicant, erroneously Rs. 2000/- has been shown as	
	income. However, the respondents have themselves accepted	
	the said contention in para – 5 of reply. As the respondents	
	themselves reconsidering the case, therefore they may take	
	decision keeping in view that Rs. 2000/- has been shown	
	erroneously as his income. The counsel for the respondent	
	has submitted that, based on his submission, his case already	
	been considered and even thereafter processed for final	
	decision.	
	Heard the parties and perused the record. As the	
	respondent themselves reconsidering the case of the	
	applicant, therefore, respondent No. 1 is directed to take	
	decision in this regard by way of passing reasoned and	
	speaking order and communicate the same within a period of	

ORDER SHEET

Md. Samsujjoha Sk.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Case No. <u>OA-474</u>	of 2017_		est bengar & Ors.
Serial No. and Date of order. 1	Order of the Tribunal with signature 2		Office action with date and dated signature of parties when necessary 3
	eight weeks from the date Accordingly, the O.A. is disp		
	P. RAMESH KUMAR MEMBER (A)	URMITA DATTA (SEN) MEMBER (J)	
A.K.P.			

Form No.